PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josef R. Bencsik	08/26/2008
James F. Blake	08/26/2008
Nicholas C. Kallan	09/03/2008
lan S. Mitchell	10/15/2008
Keith L. Spencer	08/26/2008
Dengming Xiao	09/29/2008
Rui Xu	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrray BioPharma Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Walnut Street
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13753008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528764098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-876-4084

Email: dgherity@vhpglobalip.com
Correspondent Name: Viksnins Harris & Padys PLLP
Address Line 1: 7900 International Drive, Suite 670
Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02122.021US2
-------------------------	--------------

REEL: 029738 FRAME: 0119

PATENT

0.00 137

CH \$40 00

502216295

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Harris
Total Attachments: 5 source=02122.021US2-Assignment to be Fi	iled-Array#page2.tif iled-Array#page3.tif iled-Array#page4.tif

105-12-7CT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Josef R. Bencsik residing at 1529 Prairie Hawk Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80501, USA; James F. Blake residing at 2435 Mallard Circke, Longmont, Colorado 80504, USA; Nicholas C. Kallan residing at 4651 Dapple Lane, Boulder, Colorado 80301, USA; Ian S. Mitchell residing at 2503 Ravenwood Lane, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, USA; Keith L. Spencer residing at 873 Stagecoach Trail, Lyons, Colorado 80540, USA; Dengming Xiao residing at 191 Glenarbor Way, Longmont, CO 80501, USA and Rui Xu residing at 1604 Prairie Hawk Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80501, USA; have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "PYRIMIDYL CYCLOPENTANES AS AKT PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITORS", for which PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/069147 was filed July 3, 2008 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/948,147 and for which the United States of America is designated, said application being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 02121.021WO1.

WHEREAS, Array BioPharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 3200 Walnut Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereu _,20_ςγ	into set my hand this 26°	day of
	Josef Bencsik		
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.		
COUNTY OF BOULDER)		. •
R. Bencsik, known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he therein expressed.	person whose name shall be sha	ame for the purposes and c	g instrument,
OF COLOR	Notary Public	04/22/2011	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereu , 20 <u>08</u> . Lames F. Blake	nto set my hand this 26	day of
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF BOULDER)) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Public F. Blake, known to me to be the p and acknowledged to me that he therein expressed.	erson whose name		g instrument,
Given under my hand and s	eal of office this	Loth day of August	_2008
MCKAL OTAR OTAR OBLIGIO OF COURT	Notary Public	My Commission Expire 04/22/2011	95)
PCT/US2008/069147	Page 2 of 5		Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	GOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of
<u>Septemble</u>	, 20 <u>08</u>
	Mehlle Challe
	Nicholas C. Kallan
STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
Nicholas C. Kallan, known to me instrument, and acknowledged to considerations therein expressed.	tic in and for said County and State, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and
Given under my hand and se	eal of office this 3 day of Septender, 2008.
SUSAN E. ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Commission Expires 10/15/2011	Notary Public Men E. Ersh
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	BOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ISM day of Ian S. Mitchell
STATE OF COLORADO	
STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
Mitchell, known to me to be the p and acknowledged to me that he/ therein expressed.	e in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ian S. erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, she executed the same for the purposes and considerations eal of office this
JANICE M. MESSER Notary Public (SSTATE) of Colorado My Commission Expires February 07, 2012	Notary Public Mise M. Messer

PCT/US2008/069147

Page 3 of 5

Assignment

	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26th day of	of
August	, 20 <u>08</u> .	
	hathle	
	Keith L. Spencer	
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF BOULDER) SS.	
Before me, a Notary Public	in and for said County and State, personally appeared Keit	th
L. Spencer, known to me to be the p	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumen	it,
and acknowledged to me that he/s	the executed the same for the purposes and consideration	ıs
TAR	the A count and	~ ⊃
Given under mythand and se	al of office this a of day of	Ö
	1	
ON COBLINATION	Notary Public My Commission Expires	
OF COURS	****** 04/22/2011	_
	******* (4/22/2011)	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	of
- September	,20 <u>08</u> .	
,	Heapt fun	
	Dengming Xaao	
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF BOULDER) ss.	
Before me. a Notary Publi	c in and for said County and State, personally appeared	ed he
Dengming Xiao, known to me to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	g
instrument, and acknowledged to considerations therein expressed.	me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and	d
-	29 / 1 / 2004	
Given under my hand and sea	al of office this 29 day of September, 2008.	.•
	Notary Public Man E. Ess.	
(SUSAN E. ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLUMN	•	_
A TOWNE OF COLUMNIC	*****	
My Commission Expires 10/15/2011		
PCT/US2008/069147	Page 4 of 5	nt

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27^{+h} day of, 20_08.	
	Rui Xu	
STATE OF COLORADO	· ·	
COUNTY OF BOULDER) ss.)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rui Xu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 27th day of A Q 15



Notary Public

My Commission Expres

04/22/2011

PCT/US2008/069147

RECORDED: 02/01/2013

Page 5 of 5

Assignment